

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Mayurbhanj	Block	Sukruli	Gram Panchayat	Khiching

Work Code	OD/365/3508/120364/388704/00066892 (Const. of Market Complex at Khiching GP)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2021-22	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Sukruli	Proposal Date	-
Date of Commencement	24-12-2025	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid	Scheme Component Name	Creation of Capital Asset for Revenue Generation
Project Sub-Category	Market Complex	Project Type	New Work
Name of Executant	JEEBAN SINGH		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/365/3508/120364/388704/00066892/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/365/3508/120364/388704/00066892/TS
Fund Sanction No.	
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	1000000

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Measurement Qty)	Unit
1	Earth Work (AR0102aa) : Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	40.2611802	Cum

	i	Un-Skilled	0.516	20.7747689832	-
2		Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	59.94494677024	Cum
	i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	7.4091954208017	-
3		Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	10.454072622726	Cum
	i	Skilled	0.18	1.8817330720907	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	40.770883228631	-

4	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603b) : Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ± 8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	27.61676056544	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	2.96	81.745611273702	-
ii	Skilled	1.05	28.997598593712	-
iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	9.665866197904	-

5	R.C.C. Work (AR0404A) : Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips - Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty,taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge. (excluding centring and shuttering)	-	29.740911677082	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	1.3333	39.653557539053	-
ii	Skilled	0.1	2.9740911677082	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.0573	1.7041542390968	-

6	R.C.C. Work (AR0409) : Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position - Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge with cost of steel rod and as per drawing, design, and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	23	Qntl
i	Un-Skilled	0.8	18.4	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.3	6.9	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.044	1.012	-
7	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) : Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ± 8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	23.27073491328	Cum

	i	Un-Skilled	2.96	68.881375343309	-
	ii	Skilled	1.05	24.434271658944	-
	iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	8.144757219648	-
8		Plastering (AR1004) : 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside - 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	120.24621096	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.12	14.4295453152	-
	ii	Skilled	0.14	16.8344695344	-
9		Plastering (AR1014) : 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside. - 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	124.025505	Sqm

	i	Un-Skilled	0.24	29.7661212	-
	ii	Skilled	0.16	19.8440808	-
10		Plastering (AR1017) : 20mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over masonry work in inside. - 20mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over stone work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	84.21099532	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.24	20.2106388768	-
	ii	Skilled	0.16	13.4737592512	-
11		Flooring (AR0802ii) : 2.5 cm thick A.S. flooring in C.C (1:2:4) with 12 mm size HG Hand broken chips - 2.5 cm thick A.S. flooring in C.C (1:2:4) with 12 mm size HG Hand broken chips including punning incl. cost, conveyance & royalty of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	62.52000288	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.36	22.5072010368	-
	ii	Highly-Skilled	0.13	8.1276003744	-

12	Other Building Items. (AR1902) : cement based wall putty (water based) - Finishing surface of walls with cement based wall putty (water based) of approved make and finished smooth and even surface to receive painting including cost of scaffolding staging charges with cost of all materials taxes,labour,T&P,etc.complete. and as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	-	153.754465	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.057	8.764004505	-
ii	Skilled	0.05	7.68772325	-
13	Painting (AR0922) : Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	130.00102596	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.052	6.76005334992	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.062	8.06006360952	-

14	Painting (AR0920) : Finishing wall two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	157.470585	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.054	8.50341159	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.064	10.07811744	-
15	Painting (AR0903i) : Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint (outer surface) - Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint including all costs of labour, Paint and brushes required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Outside)	-	26.82574125	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.13440860215054	3.6056103830645	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.11827956989247	3.1729371370968	-

16	Other Building Items. (AR1909) : Al. door with OEL anodized Al. door section of 9202 as vertical member - Providing fitting, fixing of Al. door with OEL anodized Al. door section of 9202 as vertical member, 9201 as top member and 9200 as bottom and middle member and 12mm thick pre-laminated board fixed on door frame by means of tapered clip No. 4660 and the frame to be completed by means of jointing angle No.1855 including all cost of labour,T&P , hire charges of drilling machine, labour charges etc. complete. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge	-	9.754815	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	1.38888888888889	13.548354166667	-
ii	Semi-Skilled	1.0648148148148	10.387071527778	-
iii	Skilled	0.77777777777778	7.5870783333333	-
iv	Highly-Skilled	0.19444444444444	1.8967695833333	-
v		0.46296296296296	4.5161180555556	-

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
0	Un-Skilled	408.17237507578	462	188575.63728501
1	Skilled	123.71480566139	562	69527.7207817
2	Highly-Skilled	53.60406869827	612	32805.690043341

3	Semi-Skilled	13.103225766875	512	6708.8515926398
4		4.5161180555556	50	225.80590277778
				Total: 297843.70560547